1313

February 5th continued:

Street project had been compleeted and at present 10 men were working
on the Electric line project.
Chief of Folice Lent was instructed to put the Curfew Ordenance in
effect on Feb 12th after public notice had been given by publication.
The bids to haul light poles were then taken up. the bid of A.Boe

to haul and distribute thirty-five hundred feet of poles for the sum

of $35.00 was accepted.

Ordinance No 64 was then introduced and on motion,seconded and carried

was duly declaired passed on it's first reading.

_ SECTION 3—It shall be unlawful
fgr.-an}-r ‘person to build, construct or
maintain _any ' porch, roof awning,
SIgns or erect any posts, or other oh-
structions that shall encroach upon or | +
hang over the said Highway, or the| "

ORDINANCE NO. 64
in Ordinance providing for the use
‘and regulation of vehid%s “upon and
over, and, or the obstruction in any
‘manner, of the Oregon State Highway

jwithin the city limits of Canby, Ore-

-gon,
CANBY DOES ORDAIN AS FOL-
LOWS, to-wit: oL
SECTION 1—The term Vehicle
shall ‘mean every mechanical device
moving by any other pewer than
human power, upon or over the Ore-
gon State Highway, within the city
limits of Ganhiv,_()reggn. ' -
SECTION 2—No vehicle shall he
'parked or left to stand on said High-
‘way unless parallel with said High-
way and headed in the direction of

right of way thereof, within the cit
limits of Canby, without the permis.
sion of the State Highway Commis-
sion of the State of Oregon.
SECTION 4—It shalfobe unlawful
-fo_):"any person fto drive or propel any
vehicle over said Highway, within the
corporate limits of Canby, at a great-
the State Iaw Dor e St o BY
the e law for the te Highway
in the State of Oregon. =
' rfn??me 5 —‘tRaﬁlmad Avenue
“Arom the north city limit to the south
‘city limit is hereby declared Eongg a

traffic and with one front and one
rear wheel of said vehicle resting not
closer than one foot to the -outside
edge of the outside traffic lane of
said highway.

There being no further business the Council then adjourned.

ﬁiiigzégégﬁrch 5,1934
v

v W’qﬂ
/

/ lMayor.

;thr"o'ugh street.

—

—

| )
| A
ALY Y

City Recdrder.

SPECIAL MEETING:

A special meeting of the Council was held Feb.1l2th,at 8 o'clock P.M.
On roll call there were present Mayor Vinyard,Chief of Police Lent.
Recorder Fosmark,and Councilmen Bates,Graham, Hornig,Meeks Porter and
Thompson. Cutsforth reported later. Mayor Vinyard stated that the
meeting had been called to consider bids on fencing and labor of install-
ing the fence. Whereupon the advertisement @aalling for the bids were
read and the bids opened and read as follows.
Carlton & Rosenkrans Co.

60 rods 10-47 1l2"stays #12% Galv. Fence C.38 22.80
4 - 80 rod.rolls Cattle Barb Wire @ 2.00 8.00
2-5ingle Drive Gates 1l2'x 58" € 9.75 19,50
) « 90

53450

Same as above except with Hog Galv. Barb Wire.

Canby Hardware & Impliment Co. Prices delivered on job.

60 Rods 10 wire 47" Specification #1ll Galv. Wire @.68 40,80
2- 12' X 58 " American Drive Gates ©9.,00 18.00
320 Rods Heavey 4 point Galv. Barb Wire 15,00
§773.80

Pacific Wire Co.
60 rods 12" stay # 12% Gakvannealed 47" fence 2"lleshgc6.00

900 linial Ft.x48® #1Z Chein link fence 112,00
900 " " ox48"_2:" Mesh ;12 Chain link 100,80
4 Coils 2 point -Barb wire 10.30

19.11

2 12'x 58" Single drive Gates
Prices F.0.B Canby

To erect fence and install Gated $ «07% per lin.ft.

Chas Thomas

To erect fenceand gates $50.00
R MacKinzie )

To erect fence and gates $45.00

On motion,seconded and carried the bid of the Canby Hardware & Impl.
Co. to furnish Fencing and Gates for the sum of $ 73.80 was accepted.

On motion,seconded and carried the bid of R.MacKinzie to erect fence
and install gates for the sum of $45.00 was accepted.



1314
February 12 th, continued

On motion,seconded and carried the Recorder was instructed to
draft a resolution of sympathy and send same to the family of the
late Councilman D.R.Dimick and Mr. Graham was also authorized to
secure a sultable floral pieee for his funeral

There being no further business the Council then adjourned.

Approved March 5,1934 (:g_ ) 7
( I-f -/ %r .

A RN By o "f
4 Pé”/&£ﬂ%¢fﬁ=' City Recorder.
C:;/ A C/ Mayor.

REGULAR MEETING

The regular monthly meeting of the Council was held on Monday March 5th
at 8 6'clock P.M. On roll call there were present Mayor Vinyard,

City Attorney Wait. Recorder Fosmark .Chief of Police Lent and Councilmer
Bates, Cutsforth, Graham Hornig Meeks, Porter and Thampson.

The minutes of the last regular meeting and Special meeting held
Feb.1l2th were read ana ayprvied, %pommunication from D.P.Slater was
then read.

The following claims against the City were then presented
General Fund

Canby Herald $ 609 Water Fund
Louls Lent 18,90 M.Donald Spencer $ 361.80
Fred Larson 20,00 H.L.Gilbert : 160.46"
Frank Kendall 75,00 Canby HdwexImpl.Co 711.04
J.A.Fosmark 12.74 - D.P.Slater 2,065.67
G.White MOtOI‘ CO. 4081 R.M&CKinZie 5. 20
C.N.Wait 3.50 M.Hess 1.00
Ward Lawton 1.60° F.Skinner 720
State Ind.Acc.Comm. Se17 Joe Lent 7.20-
5146.11 W.Freeze 19.20-
Ro Garrett 190 20
Light Fund R.MacKinzie 25.00
E.W.Ba.‘bes $ 2.00 Standard. Oil CO. ° 60
W.H.Thompson 035 Chas.EoStricklin 5.00
Chas.Thomas 1.00- Collins Concrete Pipe Co 12.80-
Louis Len%t 113.,84. R.W.Attwood 9.52-
Canby Hiw.& Impl.Co 176.36- Louls Lent .62.44-
Westinghouse Elect.Co 448.65- Canby Herald 6.50
Molalla Elect.Co 522,21 Owl Garage 1.00
State Ind.Acc.Comm. 2edl John Koehler 1.50-
$ 1266.72 State Ind.Acc.Comm. 1.7
Canby Haw.& Impl.Co 116,08
Road Fund: $ 3,596,
E.J.Martin 640
C.L.Haines 6.40
J.Hess 1.60
Clackamas County 8.26"
State Ind.Acc. Comm. 029

$22.95

On motion,seconded and carried the above claims were allowed
Yeas 7 Nays 0.
Reports:

Mr. Lent reporteé& that the changes in the Water mains made necessary
by the widening of the Pacific Highway had been compleeted also the
Power line to the new pumping plant, He recomended that the new light
poles be treated with Annaconda paste which would add much to the life
of the poles,the cost being about 50 cents per pole. On motion,seconded
and carried Mr.Lent was authorized to secure the material and tkeat the
poles. The Recorder reported that Dr.Hempstead had accepted the
appointment as Health Officer for the City also that the Doctor had
expressed his desire to attend the Annual Commonwealth Conference held
at Eugene onrMarch 22,23,and 24th.and had asked if the City would pay
the expense of attending this meeting. after some discussion this
matter was passed without any action taken.

The Water committee reported that an agreement had been made with
R.MacKinzie whereby the City would agree to stand the expence and
file on the water rightsbn the overflow from the City reservoir and
two springs below the City property,for Mr.MacKinzie, in exchange for
the upper spring which the City has filed on. The Recorder was instruct-
ed to secure the necessary application forms and prepare sSame.



